
Year 11 Examinations & Revision Schedule May & June 2023 
 

Date Examinations & Special Arrangements for 

Revision Sessions 

Friday 5th May 
 

9:00-10:15am BTEC Sport Onscreen Exam  
 
 
 

Normal 
School 

Timetable 
applies 

Wednesday 10th May 
 

1:00-2:00pm LLW Unit 1 

Friday 12th May 
 

9:00-10:45am English Language Unit 1 

Tuesday 16th May 
 

9:00-10:00am DAS Biology Unit 1 (resit) 
 
1:00-2:00pm LLW Unit 2 
 

Wednesday 17th May 
 

9:00-10:45am English Literature Unit 1 

Thursday 18th May 9:00-10:45am History Unit 1 
 
1:00-2:00pm Digital Technology Unit 1 
 
1:30-3:00pm Maths Revision Sessions (all classes) 
 

 
 
 
 

Study Leave 
(only come 
into school 

for your 
exams and 

any revision 
sessions) 

Friday 19th May  
 

9:00-11:00am Maths M1/M2/M3/M4 
 
1:00-2:30pm Business Studies Unit 1 
 
Periods 9 & 10: 11B Geography (Miss Pickering’s class) 
 

Monday 22nd May 
 

9:00-10:00am DAS Chemistry Unit 1 (resit) 
 
1:00-2:30pm Geography Unit 1 
 

Tuesday 23rd May  
 

1:00-2:30pm RS Unit 3 

Wednesday 24th May Normal School Timetable Resumes 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Normal 
School 

Timetable 
applies 

Thursday 25th May 
 

9:00-10:00am DAS Physics Unit 1 

Thursday 1st June  1:00-2:15pm Agriculture Unit 1 
  

Friday 2nd June 
 

9:00-11:00am Further Maths Unit 1 

Monday 5th June  
 

9:00-10:15am Child Development Unit 1 

Monday 12th June  
 

9:00-10:30am OCN Communication Level 1 

Wednesday 14th June  
 

9:00-10:30am Technology Unit 1 

Thursday 15th June 
 

1:00-2:30pm Leisure & Tourism Unit 1 

Friday 16th June All day: Drama - Component One: Devised Practical Exam 
 

Thursday 22nd June  1:00-2:15pm Agriculture Unit 2 
  



 

Important Information: 
 
BLACK font in the table indicates this is an external exam – an actual GCSE or BTEC 
examination. 
 
BLUE font indicates this is an internal school examination. 
 
RED font is information on revision sessions.   
 
Arrival to all external examinations on time is vital. As a school we have no control over the 
start times of examinations.   
 
Normal lessons will continue throughout the months of May and June 2023 except for 
Thursday 18th May 2023 to Tuesday 23rd May 2023 (inclusive) when pupils should only 
attend school on the days they have examinations and scheduled revision lessons (please 
see the table for more details).  If your child needs to travel on a school bus to school at the 
normal time we will provide a room to study in before examinations start.  Your child needs 
to communicate this to his/her class teacher who will then inform the relevant staff. 
 
Your child should highlight the subjects they study to ensure they know which examinations 
and revision sessions are relevant to them.   
 
Mobile phones or any electronic devices are not to be taken into the examination halls.  
These can be given in to the school office in advance of examinations starting (if this facility 
is needed pupils must arrive at the office, well in advance of the examination start time). 
 
Your child’s safety is paramount therefore we advise parents to ensure that their children 
do not visit coffee shops; other shops or the park in Ballyclare before or after examinations.    
 
Pupils are not to be signed out after examinations as it is vitally important that your child 
continues to work hard in all lessons during the months of May and June.   
 


